Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

SC-82AB NP004-A-P-SD
NP004-A-C-SD
NP004-A-C-S1
NP004-A-R-SD ⎯ ⎯
SOT-23-5 MP005-A-P-SD MP005-A-C-SD MP005-A-R-SD ⎯ ⎯
SOT-89-3 UP003-A-P-SD UP003-A-C-SD UP003-A-R-SD ⎯ ⎯
TO-92 (Bulk) YS003-D-P-SD ⎯ ⎯ ⎯ ⎯
TO-92 (Tape and ammo) YZ003-E-P-SD YZ003-E-C-SD ⎯ YZ003-E-Z-SD ⎯
SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-817 Series Rev.6.1_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 6
3. Product name list
3. 1  S-817A series
Table  1
Output voltage SNT-4A SC-82AB SOT-23-5
1.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817A11APF-CUATFx S-817A11ANB-CUAT2x ⎯
1.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817A12APF-CUBTFx S-817A12ANB-CUBT2x ⎯
1.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817A13APF-CUCTFx S-817A13ANB-CUCT2x ⎯
1.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817A14APF-CUDTFx S-817A14ANB-CUDT2x S-817A14AMC-CUDT2x
1.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817A15APF-CUETFx S-817A15ANB-CUET2x ⎯
1.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817A16APF-CUFTFx S-817A16ANB-CUFT2x S-817A16AMC-CUFT2x
1.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817A17APF-CUGTFx S-817A17ANB-CUGT2x ⎯
1.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817A18APF-CUHTFx S-817A18ANB-CUHT2x ⎯
1.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817A19APF-CUITFx S-817A19ANB-CUIT2x ⎯
2.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817A20APF-CUJTFx S-817A20ANB-CUJT2x ⎯
2.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817A21APF-CUKTFx S-817A21ANB-CUKT2x ⎯
2.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817A22APF-CULTFx S-817A22ANB-CULT2x ⎯
2.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817A23APF-CUMTFx S-817A23ANB-CUMT2x ⎯
2.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817A24APF-CUNTFx S-817A24ANB-CUNT2x ⎯
2.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817A25APF-CUOTFx S-817A25ANB-CUOT2x ⎯
2.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817A26APF-CUPTFx S-817A26ANB-CUPT2x ⎯
2.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817A27APF-CUQTFx S-817A27ANB-CUQT2x ⎯
2.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817A28APF-CURTFx S-817A28ANB-CURT2x ⎯
2.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817A29APF-CUSTFx S-817A29ANB-CUST2x ⎯
3.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817A30APF-CUTTFx S-817A30ANB-CUTT2x ⎯
3.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817A31APF-CUUTFx S-817A31ANB-CUUT2x ⎯
3.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817A32APF-CUVTFx S-817A32ANB-CUVT2x ⎯
3.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817A33APF-CUWTFx S-817A33ANB-CUWT2x ⎯
3.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817A34APF-CUXTFx S-817A34ANB-CUXT2x ⎯
3.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817A35APF-CUYTFx S-817A35ANB-CUYT2x ⎯
3.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817A36APF-CUZTFx S-817A36ANB-CUZT2x ⎯
3.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817A37APF-CVATFx S-817A37ANB-CVAT2x ⎯
3.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817A38APF-CVBTFx S-817A38ANB-CVBT2x ⎯
3.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817A39APF-CVCTFx S-817A39ANB-CVCT2x ⎯
4.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817A40APF-CVDTFx S-817A40ANB-CVDT2x ⎯
4.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817A41APF-CVETFx S-817A41ANB-CVET2x ⎯
4.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817A42APF-CVFTFx S-817A42ANB-CVFT2x ⎯
4.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817A43APF-CVGTFx S-817A43ANB-CVGT2x ⎯
4.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817A44APF-CVHTFx S-817A44ANB-CVHT2x ⎯
4.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817A45APF-CVITFx S-817A45ANB-CVIT2x ⎯
4.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817A46APF-CVJTFx S-817A46ANB-CVJT2x ⎯
4.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817A47APF-CVKTFx S-817A47ANB-CVKT2x ⎯
4.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817A48APF-CVLTFx S-817A48ANB-CVLT2x ⎯
4.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817A49APF-CVMTFx S-817A49ANB-CVMT2x ⎯
5.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817A50APF-CVNTFx S-817A50ANB-CVNT2x ⎯
5.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817A51APF-CVOTFx S-817A51ANB-CVOT2x ⎯
5.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817A52APF-CVPTFx S-817A52ANB-CVPT2x ⎯
5.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817A53APF-CVQTFx S-817A53ANB-CVQT2x ⎯
5.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817A54APF-CVRTFx S-817A54ANB-CVRT2x ⎯
5.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817A55APF-CVSTFx S-817A55ANB-CVST2x ⎯
5.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817A56APF-CVTTFx S-817A56ANB-CVTT2x ⎯
5.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817A57APF-CVUTFx S-817A57ANB-CVUT2x ⎯
5.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817A58APF-CVVTFx S-817A58ANB-CVVT2x ⎯
5.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817A59APF-CVWTFx S-817A59ANB-CVWT2x ⎯
6.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817A60APF-CVXTFx S-817A60ANB-CVXT2x ⎯
Remark 1. Please contact the SII marketing department for products with an output voltage over than
those specified above.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.
 SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.6.1_00 S-817 Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 7
3. 2  S-817B series
Table  2
Output voltage SOT-23-5 SOT-89-3 TO-92
*1
1.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817B11AMC-CWAT2x S-817B11AUA-CWAT2x S-817B11AY-n2-U
1.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817B12AMC-CWBT2x S-817B12AUA-CWBT2x S-817B12AY-n2-U
1.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817B13AMC-CWCT2x S-817B13AUA-CWCT2x S-817B13AY-n2-U
1.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817B14AMC-CWDT2x S-817B14AUA-CWDT2x S-817B14AY-n2-U
1.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817B15AMC-CWET2x S-817B15AUA-CWET2x S-817B15AY-n2-U
1.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817B16AMC-CWFT2x S-817B16AUA-CWFT2x S-817B16AY-n2-U
1.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817B17AMC-CWGT2x S-817B17AUA-CWGT2x S-817B17AY-n2-U
1.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817B18AMC-CWHT2x S-817B18AUA-CWHT2x S-817B18AY-n2-U
1.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817B19AMC-CWIT2x S-817B19AUA-CWIT2x S-817B19AY-n2-U
2.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817B20AMC-CWJT2x S-817B20AUA-CWJT2x S-817B20AY-n2-U
2.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817B21AMC-CWKT2x S-817B21AUA-CWKT2x S-817B21AY-n2-U
2.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817B22AMC-CWLT2x S-817B22AUA-CWLT2x S-817B22AY-n2-U
2.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817B23AMC-CWMT2x S-817B23AUA-CWMT2x S-817B23AY-n2-U
2.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817B24AMC-CWNT2x S-817B24AUA-CWNT2x S-817B24AY-n2-U
2.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817B25AMC-CWOT2x S-817B25AUA-CWOT2x S-817B25AY-n2-U
2.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817B26AMC-CWPT2x S-817B26AUA-CWPT2x S-817B26AY-n2-U
2.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817B27AMC-CWQT2x S-817B27AUA-CWQT2x S-817B27AY-n2-U
2.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817B28AMC-CWRT2x S-817B28AUA-CWRT2x S-817B28AY-n2-U
2.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817B29AMC-CWST2x S-817B29AUA-CWST2x S-817B29AY-n2-U
3.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817B30AMC-CWTT2x S-817B30AUA-CWTT2x S-817B30AY-n2-U
3.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817B31AMC-CWUT2x S-817B31AUA-CWUT2x S-817B31AY-n2-U
3.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817B32AMC-CWVT2x S-817B32AUA-CWVT2x S-817B32AY-n2-U
3.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817B33AMC-CWWT2x S-817B33AUA-CWWT2x S-817B33AY-n2-U
3.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817B34AMC-CWXT2x S-817B34AUA-CWXT2x S-817B34AY-n2-U
3.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817B35AMC-CWYT2x S-817B35AUA-CWYT2x S-817B35AY-n2-U
3.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817B36AMC-CWZT2x S-817B36AUA-CWZT2x S-817B36AY-n2-U
3.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817B37AMC-CXAT2x S-817B37AUA-CXAT2x S-817B37AY-n2-U
3.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817B38AMC-CXBT2x S-817B38AUA-CXBT2x S-817B38AY-n2-U
3.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817B39AMC-CXCT2x S-817B39AUA-CXCT2x S-817B39AY-n2-U
4.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817B40AMC-CXDT2x S-817B40AUA-CXDT2x S-817B40AY-n2-U
4.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817B41AMC-CXET2x S-817B41AUA-CXET2x S-817B41AY-n2-U
4.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817B42AMC-CXFT2x S-817B42AUA-CXFT2x S-817B42AY-n2-U
4.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817B43AMC-CXGT2x S-817B43AUA-CXGT2x S-817B43AY-n2-U
4.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817B44AMC-CXHT2x S-817B44AUA-CXHT2x S-817B44AY-n2-U
4.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817B45AMC-CXIT2x S-817B45AUA-CXIT2x S-817B45AY-n2-U
4.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817B46AMC-CXJT2x S-817B46AUA-CXJT2x S-817B46AY-n2-U
4.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817B47AMC-CXKT2x S-817B47AUA-CXKT2x S-817B47AY-n2-U
4.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817B48AMC-CXLT2x S-817B48AUA-CXLT2x S-817B48AY-n2-U
4.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817B49AMC-CXMT2x S-817B49AUA-CXMT2x S-817B49AY-n2-U
5.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817B50AMC-CXNT2x S-817B50AUA-CXNT2x S-817B50AY-n2-U
5.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817B51AMC-CXOT2x S-817B51AUA-CXOT2x S-817B51AY-n2-U
5.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817B52AMC-CXPT2x S-817B52AUA-CXPT2x S-817B52AY-n2-U
5.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817B53AMC-CXQT2x S-817B53AUA-CXQT2x S-817B53AY-n2-U
5.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817B54AMC-CXRT2x S-817B54AUA-CXRT2x S-817B54AY-n2-U
5.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817B55AMC-CXST2x S-817B55AUA-CXST2x S-817B55AY-n2-U
5.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817B56AMC-CXTT2x S-817B56AUA-CXTT2x S-817B56AY-n2-U
5.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817B57AMC-CXUT2x S-817B57AUA-CXUT2x S-817B57AY-n2-U
5.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817B58AMC-CXVT2x S-817B58AUA-CXVT2x S-817B58AY-n2-U
5.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817B59AMC-CXWT2x S-817B59AUA-CXWT2x S-817B59AY-n2-U
6.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817B60AMC-CXXT2x S-817B60AUA-CXXT2x S-817B60AY-n2-U
*1.  “n” changes according to the packing form in TO-92.
B: Bulk,  Z: Tape and ammo.
Remark 1. x: G or U
 2. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.